Central Marketing Office: Tel. : Fax:
email : cmo@ , info@
  +91-11- ,  +91-11-2684 8241, 2684 7342
cselectric.co.in cselectric.co.in
3088 7520-29
Corporate Office :
Tel. : +91-11-3088 7520 - 29,  Fax: +91-11-2684 7154, 2682 9063
 222, Okhla Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110 020

Enclosed Switch (with Load Isolation CSSDP type) Open Execution Switch (with Load Isolation CSSDP type)
Circuit Diagram
Pole no.of
maincontact
Aux.
contactRated continuous
current Iu A
(AC21)
Rated power of 3 ph. motor
50~60Hz
KW at (AC23A)415V
Reference
3 - - 3.0
5.5
11.0
10 ELPCSSDPR10D3
16 ELPCSSDPR16D3 3 - - 4.0
20 ELPCSSDPR20DM3 3 - -
20 ELPCSSDPR20D3 3 - - 5.5
25 ELPCSSDPR25D3 3 - - 7.5
32 ELPCSSDPR32DM3 3 - -
32 ELPCSSDPR32D3 3 - - 11.0
40/50 ELPCSSDPR40/50D3 3 - - 15.0
63 ELPCSSDPR63DM3 3 - - 22.0
63 ELPCSSDPR63D3 3 - - 22.0
80 ELPCSSDPR80D3 3 - - 30.0
100 ELPCSSDPR100D3 3 - - 37.0
10 ELPCSSDPR10D4 4 - - 3.0
16 ELPCSSDPR16D4 4 - - 4.0
20 ELPCSSDPR20DM4 4 - - 5.5
20 ELPCSSDPR20D4 4 - - 5.5
25 ELPCSSDPR25D4 4 - - 7.5
32 ELPCSSDPR32DM4 4 - - 11.0
32 ELPCSSDPR32D4 4 - - 11.0
40/50 ELPCSSDPR40/50D4 4 - - 15.0
63 ELPCSSDPR63DM4 4 - - 22.0
63 ELPCSSDPR63D4 4 - - 22.0
80 ELPCSSDPR80D4 4 - - 30.0
100 ELPCSSDPR100D4 4 - - 37.0
Main switch without auxiliary contact
10 ELPCSSDPR10D3CSB 3 1 1 3.0
16 ELPCSSDPR16D3CSB 3 1 1 4.0
20 ELPCSSDPR20D3CSB 3 1 1 5.5
25 ELPCSSDPR25D3CSB 3 1 1 7.5
32 ELPCSSDPR32D3CSB 3 1 1 11.0
40/50 ELPCSSDPR40/50D3CSB 3 1 1 15.0
63 ELPCSSDPR63D3CSB 3 1 1 22.0
80 ELPCSSDPR80D3CSB 3 1 1 30.0
100 ELPCSSDPR100D3CSB 3 1 1 37.0
32 ELPCSSDPR32D3NCSB 3+N 1 1 11.0
40 ELPCSSDPR40D3NCSB 3+N 1 1 15.0
50/63 ELPCSSDPR50/63D3NCSB 3+N 1 1 22.0
80 ELPCSSDPR80D3NCSB 3+N 1 1 30.0
100 ELPCSSDPR100D3NCSB 3+N 1 1 37.0
Main switch with auxiliary contact
ON-OFF Switches - CSSDP 10 ~ 100A (Parallel and Level Installation)
10, 16, 20A 20, 25, 32A 32, 40, 50, 63A 63, 80, 100A
Circuit Diagram
Pole no.of
maincontact
Aux.
contactRated continuous
current Iu A
(AC21)
Rated power of 3 ph. motor
50~60Hz
KW at (AC23A)415V
Reference
3 - - 3.0
5.5
11.0
10 CSSDP10D3
16 CSSDP16D3 3 - - 4.0
20 CSSDP20DM3 3 - -
20 CSSDP20D3 3 - - 5.5
25 CSSDP25D3 3 - - 7.5
32 CSSDP32DM3 3 - -
32 CSSDP32D3 3 - - 11.0
40/50 CSSDP40/50D3 3 - - 15.0
63 CSSDP63DM3 3 - - 22.0
63 CSSDP63D3 3 - - 22.0
80 CSSDP80D3 3 - - 30.0
100 CSSDP100D3 3 - - 37.0
10 CSSDP10D4 4 - - 3.0
16 CSSDP16D4 4 - - 4.0
20 CSSDP20DM4 4 - - 5.5
20 CSSDP20D4 4 - - 5.5
25 CSSDP25D4 4 - - 7.5
32 CSSDP32DM4 4 - - 11.0
32 CSSDP32D4 4 - - 11.0
40/50 CSSDP40/50D4 4 - - 15.0
63 CSSDP63DM4 4 - - 22.0
63 CSSDP63D4 4 - - 22.0
80 CSSDP80D4 4 - - 30.0
100 CSSDP100D4 4 - - 37.0
Main switch without auxiliary contact
Note: ‘DM’ indicates compact frame size
 Note : ‘N’ denotes Neutral Pole and ‘CSB’ denotes Auxiliary Contact Block.
Main switch with auxiliary contact
 Note: ‘N’ denotes Neutral Pole and ‘CSB’ denotes Auxiliary Contact Module.
Note: ‘DM’ indicates compact frame size
10 CSSDP10D3CSB 3 1 1 3.0
16 CSSDP16D3CSB 3 1 1 4.0
20 CSSDP20D3CSB 3 1 1 5.5
25 CSSDP25D3CSB 3 1 1 7.5
32 CSSDP32D3CSB 3 1 1 11.0
40/50 CSSDP40/50D3CSB 3 1 1 15.0
63 CSSDP63D3CSB 3 1 1 22.0
80 CSSDP80D3CSB 3 1 1 30.0
100 CSSDP100D3CSB 3 1 1 37.0
32 CSSDP32D3NCSB 3+N 1 1 11.0
40 CSSDP40D3NCSB 3+N 1 1 15.0
50/63 CSSDP50/63D3NCSB 3+N 1 1 22.0
80 CSSDP80D3NCSB 3+N 1 1 30.0
100 CSSDP100D3NCSB 3+N 1 1 37.0
Main switch with auxiliary contact
 Note : ‘N’ denotes Neutral Pole and ‘CSB’ denotes Auxiliary Contact Module.
10 CSSDPR10D3CSB 3 1 1 3.0
16 CSSDPR16D3CSB 3 1 1 4.0
20 CSSDPR20D3CSB 3 1 1 5.5
25 CSSDPR25D3CSB 3 1 1 7.5
32 CSSDPR32D3CSB 3 1 1 11.0
40/50 CSSDPR40/50D3CSB 3 1 1 15.0
63 CSSDPR63D3CSB 3 1 1 22.0
80 CSSDPR80D3CSB 3 1 1 30.0
100 CSSDPR100D3CSB 3 1 1 37.0
32 CSSDPR32D3NCSB 3+N 1 1 11.0
40 CSSDPR40D3NCSB 3+N 1 1 15.0
50/63 CSSDPR50/63D3NCSB 3+N 1 1 22.0
80 CSSDPR80D3NCSB 3+N 1 1 30.0
100 CSSDPR100D3NCSB 3+N 1 1 37.0
06 07
Open Execution Switch (with Load Isolation CSSDP type) Changeover Switches (CSCSP type)
Enclosed Changeover Switches with IP65 Protection - CSCSPR 10 ~ 100A (Surface Installation)
10, 16, 20A 20, 32, 40A 63, 80, 100A
Circuit Diagram
Pole no.of
maincontactRated continuous
current Iu A
(AC21)
Rated power of 3 ph. motor
50~60Hz
KW at 415V (AC23A)
Reference
3 3.010 ELPCSCSPR10D3
16 ELPCSCSPR16D3 3 4.0
20 ELPCSCSPR20DM3 3 5.5
20 ELPCSCSPR20D3 3 5.5
32 ELPCSCSPR32D3 3 11.0
40/50 ELPCSCSPR40/50D3 3 15.0
63 ELPCSCSPR63D3 3 22.0
80 ELPCSCSPR80D3 3 30.0
100 ELPCSCSPR100D3 3 37.0
10 ELPCSCSPR10D4 4 3.0
16 ELPCSCSPR16D4 4 4.0
20 ELPCSCSPR20DM4 4 5.0
20 ELPCSCSPR20D4 4 7.5
32 ELPCSCSPR32D4 4 11.0
40/50 ELPCSCSPR40/50D4 4 15.0
63 ELPCSCSPR63D4 4 22.0
80 ELPCSCSPR80D4 4 30.0
100 ELPCSCSPR100D4 4 37.0
Main switch without auxiliary contact
ON-OFF Switches - CSSDPR 10 ~ 100A (Rear / Din Rail Installation)
10, 16, 20A 20, 25, 32A 32, 40, 50, 63A 63, 80, 100A
Circuit Diagram
Pole no.of
maincontact
Aux.
contactRated continuous
current Iu A
(AC21)
Rated power of 3 ph. motor
50~60Hz
KW at (AC23A)415V
Reference
3 - - 3.0
5.5
11.0
10 CSSDPR10D3
16 CSSDPR16D3 3 - - 4.0
20 CSSDPR20DM3 3 - -
20 CSSDPR20D3 3 - - 5.5
25 CSSDPR25D3 3 - - 7.5
32 CSSDPR32DM3 3 - -
32 CSSDPR32D3 3 - - 11.0
40/50 CSSDPR40/50D3 3 - - 15.0
 63 CSSDPR63DM3 3 - - 22.0
 63 CSSDPR63D3 3 - - 22.0
80 CSSDPR80D3 3 - - 30.0
100 CSSDPR100D3 3 - - 37.0
10 CSSDPR10D4 4 - - 3.0
16 CSSDPR16D4 4 - - 4.0
20 CSSDPR20DM4 4 - - 5.5
20 CSSDPR20D4 4 - - 5.5
25 CSSDPR25D4 4 - - 7.5
32 CSSDPR32DM4 4 - - 11.0
32 CSSDPR32D4 4 - - 11.0
40/50 CSSDPR40/50D4 4 - - 15.0
 63 CSSDPR63DM4 4 - - 22.0
 63 CSSDPR63D4 4 - - 22.0
80 CSSDPR80D4 4 - - 30.0
100 CSSDPR100D4 4 - - 37.0
Main switch without auxiliary contact
Circuit Diagram
Pole no.of
maincontactRated continuous
current Iu A
Reference
Open execution Changeover Switches - CSCSPR 10 ~ 100A (Rear / Din Rail Installation)
Rated power of 3 ph. motor
50~60Hz
KW at 415V (AC23A)
3 4.0
5.5
15.0
63 3 22.0
80 3 30.0
100 3 37.0
4.0
5.5
11.0
15.0
63 4 22.0
80 4 30.0
100 4 37.0
10/16 CSCSPR10/16D3
20 CSCSPR20D3 3
25 CSCSPR25D3 3 7.5
32 CSCSPR32D3 3 11.0
40 CSCSPR40D3 3
CSCSPR63D3
CSCSPR80D3
CSCSPR100D3
10/16 CSCSPR10/16D4 4
20 CSCSPR20D4 4
25 CSCSPR25D4 4 7.5
32 CSCSPR32D4 4
40 CSCSPR40D4 4
CSCSPR63D4
CSCSPR80D4
CSCSPR100D4
Main switch without auxiliary contact